Nationale Supérieure des Travaux Publics, Exercice 2023. 

5. Délai d’exécution 
Le délai d’exécution est fixé à douze (12) mois ; à compter de la date de notification de l’ordre de 
service de démarrage des prestations. 

6. Coûts :  

Le coût prévisionnel des travaux s’élève à 25.000.000 (vingt cinq millions) Francs CFA.  

7. Cautionnement provisoire :  

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission d’un 

montant de 500 000(Cinq cent mille) de francs CFA, établie par une banque de premier ordre ou un 

établissement financier agréé par le ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans les pièces

[...]

The services will be financed by the Autonomous Budget of the National Advanced School of 

Public Works for Fiscal year 2023. 

5.  Execution time limit 
The execution time limit will be 12 (twelve) months; from the date of the notification of the 

start of service. 

6. Costs 
The forecast cost of works is twenty-five million (25,000,000) CFA F. 

7.  Provisional guarantee: 
Each bidder should include in their administrative documents, a submission guarantee amounting CFA 
F five hundred thousand (500 000) issued by a first rank bank recognized by the Ministry in charge of 
finance and of which the list features in document 12 of the Tender Document (DAO), valid for thirty